Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	N		
		Name	Execution Date	
Gregor John, McLennan ANDERSON		N	07/30/2004	
Ralph George LAME	BLE		07/29/2004	
Orgin Product Desig	n Limited		07/29/2004	
Tom SNOW			06/08/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	GLAXO GRO			
Street Address:	Glaxo Wellcome House,Berkeley Ave			
City:	Greenford, Middlesex			
State/Country:		GDOM	II	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	UB6 0NN	GDOM		
Postal Code:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1	GDOM Number 29206868		
PROPERTY NUMBE	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (919)48:	Number 29206868 3-7977		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (919)48:	Number 29206868 3-7977 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (919)483 be sent via US 919-483	Number 29206868 3-7977 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (919)48: be sent via US 919-483 elaine.x. e: GlaxoSr	Number 29206868 3-7977 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-2252 .martens@gsk.com nithKline, Corp Intellectual Prop		
PROPERTY NUMBE PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (919)483 (919-483 elaine.x. e: GlaxoSr Five Mo	Number 29206868 3-7977 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3-2252 martens@gsk.com nithKline, Corp Intellectual Prop ore Drive, PO Box 13398		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (919)48: be sent via US 919-483 elaine.x. e: GlaxoSr Five Mo Main B4	Number 29206868 3-7977 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3-2252 martens@gsk.com nithKline, Corp Intellectual Prop ore Drive, PO Box 13398		
PROPERTY NUMBE PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (919)48: be sent via US 919-483 elaine.x. e: GlaxoSr Five Mo Main B4 Researc	Number 29206868 3-7977 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2252 .martens@gsk.com nithKline, Corp Intellectual Prop ore Drive, PO Box 13398 75		

REEL: 017477 FRAME: 0358

Total Attachments: 9

source=PB60537DES assignment#page1.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page2.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page3.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page4.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page5.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page6.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page7.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page8.tif source=PB60537DES assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Gregor John McLennan Anderson, of Ware, Hertfordshire, GB (hereinafter called "the author(s)") have created "DISPENSING ATTACHMENT FOR DISPENSING UNIT PRODUCTS, FOR INSTANCE PILLS" (hereinafter called "the design") for which an application for Registered Design in the United Kingdom was filed on **08** December 2003, having application No. **3015493** (hereinafter called "the application"), and

WHEREAS the design, being made in the course of my employment, belongs to my/our employer, namely **GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED**, a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, and

WHEREAS **GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED**, a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England, is desirous of acquiring from **GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED** the whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the application, and

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED have authorised and requested my/our making a design patent application in the United States of America corresponding to the application, (hereinafter called "the US application"), and

WHEREAS GLAXO GROUP LIMITED., a corporation organised and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England and Wales and having its principal place of business at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford,

o:\ipd\ms\USASS4\27 July, 2004

Middlesex UB6 0NN, England is desirous of acquiring from **GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED** the whole right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, in and to the design and the US application;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that I/we, the author(s), hereby confirm the ownership by GLAXOSMITHKLINE **SERVICES UNLIMITED** of the design and the application by operation of law and, if under the law of the United States of America I/we the author(s) have any ownership right, title and interest in the design and the application (which I/we do not believe to be the case and claim no ownership right, title or interest in the design and the application based on the law of the United Kingdom), I/we the author(s) nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the design and the application to GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED. GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to **GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED** its whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the application. GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to **GLAXO GROUP LIMITED** its whole right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America in and to the design and the US application and in and to any priority rights in respect of the design, and I/we the author(s) and **GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES** UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT **LIMITED** hereby authorise and request any design patent arising therefrom in the United States of America be issued to **GLAXO GROUP LIMITED.**

AND **GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED** and **GLAXOSMITHKLINE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED** hereby, and I/we the author(s) for myself/ourselves and my/our respective executors and legal representatives hereby, agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any

o:\ipd\ms\USASS4\27 July, 2004

and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in **GLAXO GROUP LIMITED** its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the US application hereby assigned and transferred in respect of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from insert here priority date the and Peter John GIDDINGS as Attorney of both author(s) GLAXOSMITHKLINE SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE **RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED** by virtue of Powers of Attorney SERVICES UNLIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE granted by RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED GLAXOSMITHKLINE respectively have hereunto set their respective hands.

and mandred

SIGNED by Gregor John McLennan ANDERSON

тич 04 Date :

SIGNED by Peter John Giddings as the Attorney of each of GlaxoSmithKline Services Unlimited and GlaxoSmithKline Research and Development Limited:

Date:

1 0 AUG 2004

o:\ipd\ms\U\$A\$\$4\27 July, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, RALPH GEORGE LAMBLE, of ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED, Unit 1, Broughton Craft Centre, Causeway Road, Broughton, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire PE28 3AS, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the DESIGNER") have co-designed a "Dispensing attachment for dispensing unit products, for instance pills" (hereinafter called "the design") for which UK registered design application No. 3 015 493 was filed on 8 December 2003 and for which registered design applications are to be filed in and for other countries including without limitation the United States of America (the UK and other applications hereinafter called "the applications");

WHEREAS the rights of the DESIGNER in and to the design and the applications belong to ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED by virtue of a contract of employment and operation of United Kingdom law; and

WHEREAS ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED acknowledges its agreement to the filing of the applications;

WHEREAS GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 ONN, England, is desirous of acquiring from ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED their whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications including in respect of the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, the DESIGNER, hereby confirm the ownership by ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED of my whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications as aforesaid and if, under the law of the United States of America I the DESIGNER have any ownership right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications (which I do not believe to be the case and claim no ownership right, title or interest in and to the design and the applications), I the DESIGNER nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the design and to the design and to the design and the applications).

ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications, including without limitation in and throughout the United States of America, including any priority rights in respect of the design and the applications, including the right to file any and all other registered design applications for the design, and further including any and all monopoly rights in and for the design, including any and all unregistered design right and/or copyright and any registered designs provided by, or arising from, the applications.

AND ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED and I, the DESIGNER, for myself and my respective executors and legal representatives, hereby acknowledge that this assignment is made following receipt of good consideration the sufficiency of which is confirmed, and agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in GLAXO GROUP LIMITED its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the design, the applications and all other rights hereby transferred and assigned, including without limitation in respect of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS whereof, and with effect from 8 December 2003, the DESIGNER, and ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED and GLAXO GROUP LIMITED by virtue of Powers of Attorney granted to its duly authorised officers, have hereunto set their respective hands.

SIGNED by RAPLH GEORGE LAMBLE:

fatar

Date: 29/7/04

SIGNED by ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED:

en

Date: 29-7-04

Authorised Official PEANSOW Name : <u>Access</u> Capacity: DIRECTOR

SIGNED by GLAXO GROUP LIMITED:

Date: 10 AUG 2004

Authorised Official Name: Peter John GIDDINGS

Capacity: Attorney and Authorised Official

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, TOM SNOW, of ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED, Unit 1, Broughton Craft Centre, Causeway Road, Broughton, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire PE28 3AS, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the DESIGNER") have co-designed a "Dispensing attachment for dispensing unit products, for instance pills" (hereinafter called "the design") for which UK registered design application No. 3 015 493 was filed on 8 December 2003 and for which registered design applications are to be filed in and for other countries including without limitation the United States of America (the UK and other applications hereinafter called "the applications");

WHEREAS the rights of the DESIGNER in and to the design and the applications belong to ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED by virtue of a contract of employment and operation of United Kingdom law; and

WHEREAS ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED acknowledges its agreement to the filing of the applications;

WHEREAS GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England whose registered address is Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, England, is desirous of acquiring from ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED their whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications including in respect of the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, the DESIGNER, hereby confirm the ownership by ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED of my whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications as aforesaid and if, under the law of the United States of America I the DESIGNER have any ownership right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications (which I do not believe to be the case and claim no ownership right, title or interest in and to the design and the applications), I the DESIGNER nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the design and to the design and to the design and the applications), I the DESIGNER nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the design and the applications to ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED.

ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXO GROUP LIMITED its whole right, title and interest in and to the design and the

applications, including without limitation in and throughout the United States of America, including any priority rights in respect of the design and the applications, including the right to file any and all other registered design applications for the design, and further including any and all monopoly rights in and for the design, including any and all unregistered design right and/or copyright and any registered designs provided by, or arising from, the applications.

AND ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED and I, the DESIGNER, for myself and my respective executors and legal representatives, hereby acknowledge that this assignment is made following receipt of good consideration the sufficiency of which is confirmed, and agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in GLAXO GROUP LIMITED its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the design, the applications and all other rights hereby transferred and assigned, including without limitation in respect of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS whereof, and with effect from 8 December 2003, the DESIGNER, and ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED and GLAXO GROUP LIMITED by virtue of Powers of Attorney granted to its duly authorised officers, have hereunto set their respective hands.

SIGNED by TOM SNOW:

TOIN_

Date: 06/08/04.

SIGNED by ORIGIN PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED:

<u>/ 06 [08]04</u> Date

Authorised Official MR TOM SNOW Name : 🗴 RESIGN CONSULTIONT Capacity :

SIGNED by GLAXO GROUP LIMITED:

1 2 AUG 2004

Date: -----

Authorised Official Name : <u>Peter John GIDDINGS</u>

Capacity: Attorney and Authorised Official

3